
Provisional 2024 Results 
after Round 2

DRIVER OVERALL POSITIONS

Name County Group Make & Model c.c. Be
st
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Francis Kelly Carlow 2 Vauxhall Nova 1400 40 10 30
Jack Kennedy Wexford 3 Ford Fiesta 1600 37 24 3 10
Aaron Doyle Kilkenny 1 Honda 1600 33 20 3 10
David Condell Carlow 6 Ford Fiesta/Ford Escort 33 20 3 10
David Travers Kilkenny J1000 Peugeot 107 1000 30 12 3 15
Conor Ryan Kilkenny J1000 Skoda Citigo 998 28 20 8
Paul Cullen Carlow 2 Opel Corsa 1600 27 12 3 12
Tommy Furlong Wexford J1000 Skoda Citigo 999 25 1 24
Tommy Cronin Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 22 15 7
Kevin Dempsey Mayo 3 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 1600 20 20 n/s
Ryan Caldwell Meath J1000 Skoda Citigo 998 19 9 10
Michael Morahan Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 1994 18 18
Darragh McEnroe Meath J1000 VW Up 999 17 8 9
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 6 Ford Fiesta 16 16
Richie Long Waterford 2 Opel Corsa 1600 16 16
Colin O'Toole Carlow 3 Ford Fiesta 1600 15 15 n/s
Barry Murphy Wexford 5 Mitsubishi 2000 15 12 3 n/s
Keith Power Waterford 6 Ford Fiesta 1600 15 n/e 15
Larry Doyle Kilkenny 6 Mitsubishi Evo 2000 14 14
Alan Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 13 10 3 n/e
Shay Delaney Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 12 12
Tomas O'Rourke Wexford 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998 12 12
Evan Russell Waterford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 10 10
Steven Mackey Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort MkII 1600 10 10
Sean Bates Carrick on Suir 2 Vauxhall corsa b 1400 9 n/s 9
Seamus O'Grady Wexford 5 Ford Fiesta/Renault Clio 1998 1 1 n/s
James Bradley Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s
Brian Walker Carlow 3 Honda civic eg6 1600 0 n/s n/s

 nominated round for double points

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 23/06/2024 20:11



Provisional 2024 Results 
after Round 2

DRIVER GROUP POSITIONS

Name County Group Make & Model c.c. Be
st
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Aaron Doyle Kilkenny 1 Honda 1600 33 20 3 10

Francis Kelly Carlow 2 Vauxhall Nova 1400 40 10 30
Paul Cullen Carlow 2 Opel Corsa 1600 27 12 3 12
Richie Long Waterford 2 Opel Corsa 1600 16 16
Steven Mackey Kilkenny 2 Ford Escort MkII 1600 10 10
Sean Bates Carrick on Suir 2 Vauxhall corsa b 1400 9 n/s 9

Jack Kennedy Wexford 3 Ford Fiesta 1600 37 24 3 10
Kevin Dempsey Mayo 3 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 1600 20 20 n/s
Colin O'Toole Carlow 3 Ford Fiesta 1600 15 15 n/s
Shay Delaney Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 12 12
James Bradley Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s
Brian Walker Carlow 3 Honda civic eg6 1600 0 n/s n/s

Alan Commins Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 13 10 3 n/e
Evan Russell Waterford 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 10 10

Barry Murphy Wexford 5 Mitsubishi 2000 15 12 3 n/s
Seamus O'Grady Wexford 5 Ford Fiesta/Renault Clio 1998 1 1 n/s

David Condell Carlow 6 Ford Fiesta/Ford Escort 33 20 3 10
Michael Morahan Kilkenny 6 Subaru Impreza 1994 18 18
Paschal O'Shea Kilkenny 6 Ford Fiesta 16 16
Keith Power Waterford 6 Ford Fiesta 1600 15 n/e 15
Larry Doyle Kilkenny 6 Mitsubishi Evo 2000 14 14
Tomas O'Rourke Wexford 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1998 12 12

David Travers Kilkenny J1000 Peugeot 107 1000 30 12 3 15
Conor Ryan Kilkenny J1000 Skoda Citigo 998 28 20 8
Tommy Furlong Wexford J1000 Skoda Citigo 999 25 1 24
Tommy Cronin Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 22 15 7
Ryan Caldwell Meath J1000 Skoda Citigo 998 19 9 10
Darragh McEnroe Meath J1000 VW Up 999 17 8 9

 nominated round for double points

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 23/06/2024 20:11



Provisional 2024 Results 
after Round 2

CO-DRIVER OVERALL POSITIONS

Name County Group Make & Model c.c. Be
st
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Charlotte Egan Carlow 2 Vauxhall Nova 1400 34 10 24
Derek Butler Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 28 15 3 10
Darren Caldwell Meath J1000 Skoda Citigo 998 27 12 15
Brian Rowan Carlow 2 Opel Corsa 1600 25 12 3 10
Anthony McDonald Cavan 1 Honda Civic 1600 23 20 3 n/s
Michael Coady Kilkenny 6 Ford Fiesta/Ford Escort 23 20 3 n/s
Mark Reilly Meath J1000 VW Up 999 22 10 12
Joe O'Brien Carrick on Suir 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 13 10 3 n/s
Tommy Hayes Tipperary 6 Ford Fiesta R5 1600 12 12
Matthew Reade Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 10 10
Marc Kavanagh Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 10 10
Tomas Scallan Wexford 6 Mitsubishi Evo 1999 10 n/s 10
Kieran Rafter Kilkenny 5 Ford Fiesta ST 1999 4 1 3 n/s
Leo Tector Wexford J1000 Skoda Citigo 999 1 1 n/s
Maria Kehoe Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s
DJ O'Dwyer Laois 3 Honda civic eg6 1600 0 n/s n/s

 nominated round for double points

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 23/06/2024 20:11



Provisional 2024 Results 
after Round 2

CO-DRIVER GROUP POSITIONS

Name County Group Make & Model c.c. Be
st
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Anthony McDonald Cavan 1 Honda Civic 1600 23 20 3 n/s

Charlotte Egan Carlow 2 Vauxhall Nova 1400 34 10 24
Brian Rowan Carlow 2 Opel Corsa 1600 25 12 3 10

Marc Kavanagh Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 10 10
Maria Kehoe Wexford 3 Honda Civic 1600 0 n/s
DJ O'Dwyer Laois 3 Honda civic eg6 1600 0 n/s n/s

Joe O'Brien Carrick on Suir 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 13 10 3 n/s
Matthew Reade Kilkenny 4 Ford Escort MkII 2000 10 10

Kieran Rafter Kilkenny 5 Ford Fiesta ST 1999 4 1 3 n/s

Michael Coady Kilkenny 6 Ford Fiesta/Ford Escort 23 20 3 n/s
Tommy Hayes Tipperary 6 Ford Fiesta R5 1600 12 12
Tomas Scallan Wexford 6 Mitsubishi Evo 1999 10 n/s 10

Derek Butler Cork J1000 Toyota Aygo 1000 28 15 3 10
Darren Caldwell Meath J1000 Skoda Citigo 998 27 12 15
Mark Reilly Meath J1000 VW Up 999 22 10 12
Leo Tector Wexford J1000 Skoda Citigo 999 1 1 n/s

 nominated round for double points

If you have any queries on championship points please contact the registrar Karen O'Dowd Points issued on 23/06/2024 20:11
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